property/ies mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will

Le iold on.,as is where is,, basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is" condition, on the date and

at the place mentioned herein below for realization ofa sum ofRs. 84,66,525.28 (Rupees Eighty

Four Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five and Paisa Twenty Eight only) as on

03.10.2025 with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the accounVs of Nishad N M and

Shiji K A,with the Peringottukara Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and

conditions:-

Manoharan N P

[...]

In case ofjoint bidders, an authorization letter signed by all the bidders authorizing a bidder (one
among them who is holding a valid ID) is to be submitted along with bid form. ln case the bidder

West : Property of Soman Nediyirippil

Nature of possession Phvsical Possession

Reserve Price Rs.53,35,000/-(Rupees Fifty Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
(EIvtD)

Rs. 5,33,5001 (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred
Only)

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of
Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South
lndian Bank Ltd." payable at Thrissur or through RTGS to Account No:
0463073000000104 held by " The Authorised Officer" in The South Indian